Administrator a certificate indicating liability insurance coverage 

for the manufacturer and contractor.  The Board is authorized to 

establish coverage amounts for each class of permit, provided 

coverage shall be for an amount of not less than Twenty-five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) to Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) 

for bodily injury and limits of not less than Twenty-five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000.00) for property damage, and shall be in full force 

and effect, covering the plant, equipment and motor vehicles used in 

such business, and the operations of the business. 

J.  Except as otherwise provided for in this section, all 

transporters, distributors, or retailers of LPG in this state,

[...]

of this title, shall file with the Administrator a 

certificate indicating that public liability and property damage 

insurance coverage has been issued.  The Board is authorized to 

establish coverage amounts for each class of permit, provided 

coverage shall be for an amount of not less than Twenty-five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) to Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) 

for bodily injury and limits of not less than Twenty-five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000.00) for property damage has been issued, and is in 

full force and effect, covering the plant, equipment, and motor 

vehicles used in such business, and the operations of the business. 

K.  Insurance pursuant to the provisions of this section shall